Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 15-01
BROILER AND PULLET PAN FEEDER
Effective March 10, 2026
PAGE NUMBER

 Pullets .........................  15
Feed line tubes - include tubes with Best Start holes if required.
HOW TO ORDER BROILER & PULLET PAN FEEDERS
Refer to the feeder line component requirement charts on pages 15-16 thru 15-21.
A complete feeder line order should include the following items:
Determine the number of feed lines and type of line needed (end fill or center fill).
Recommended Bird Density Per Pan:
End house control pan (2 per center fill line) - also mid-house control pan if
required.
Motor & Gearbox Drive Unit per control pan.
       Boot Safety Switch required on augers running at 657 RPM.
Pan Feeder units.
Best Start Chick Feeders if required.
Boot or Hopper Base with feed hopper/upper hopper.
Tube clamps (if required) and tube hangers.
Auger - must be ordered in full length rolls.
Feed Delivery Rate based on 40 lbs. per cubic foot (340 kg per cubic meter) is approximately
17 pounds (7.7 kgs.) per minute at 358 RPM with full restrictor shaft with mash feed.
Feed Control Switches and/or miscellaneous items as needed.
Anti-Roost Items as needed.
Toll-free: 1-800-99VALCO
Phone: (+1) 419-678-8731
Fax: (+1) 419-678-2200
Page 15-03
BROILER AND PULLET PAN FEEDER
Effective March 10, 2026
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
820327
For FE1500RS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   13" Standard Pan, 13 Spoke Grill
3.80 1.72
820328
For FE1500RLS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   13" Shallow Pan, 13 Spoke Grill
2.04 0.92
820329
For FE1600RS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   14" Standard Pan, 14 Spoke Grill
3.75 1.70
820330
For FE1600RLS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   14" Shallow Pan, 14 Spoke Grill
2.21 1.00
820331
For FE1800RS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   14" Standard Pan, 5 Spoke Grill
3.94 1.79
820332
For FE1800RLS Fuze ProLine Feeder
   14" Shallow Pan, 5 Spoke Grill
2.10 0.95
820022 Bird Attracting LED Light For Control Pans (Universal) 0.88 0.40
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
455960
End Control Motor Mount Plate With Electric Box  -  For All Fuze Pro
Proximity Sensor or Mechanical Switch Control Pans
► SINGLE PHASE 60/50 HZ (With relay)
11.73 5.32
455965
End Control Motor Mount Plate With Electric Box  -  For All Fuze Pro
Proximity Sensor or Mechanical Switch Control Pans
► 1 or 3-PHASE 60/50 HZ (No relay)
8.70 3.95
Note:  455960 or 455965 required for all Fuze & Fuze ProLine Proximity Sensor and Mechanical Control Pans used at end of feeder line.
CATALOG # ITEM DESCRIPTION LBS. KG.
750671
Mid Line Control Pan Electric Box with Relay  -  For All Fuze Pro
Proximity Sensor & Mechanical Switch Control Pans
► SINGLE PHASE 60/50 HZ
1.62 0.73
MID LINE CONTROL PAN RELAY
FOR FUZE & FUZE PROLINE MECHANICAL & PROXIMITY SENSOR CONTROL PANS SHIP WEIGHT  LIST